502134383 11/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Srikanth Yalamanchili	11/19/2012
Sandra Mae Newbold	11/08/2012
Trevor Newbold	11/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioBased Technologies LLC		
Street Address:	1200 Stewart Place		
City:	Springdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	72764		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13403214	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300
Email: ihardt@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: Ingo Hardt

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42461-703.301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Anders

Total Attachments: 1

source=42461-703-301-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029324 FRAME: 0158 13403214

CH \$40,00

	PATENT ASSI	GNMENT		Docket Number 42461-703.301		
WHEREAS, the under	rsigned	terrorium personal de de la judicio proposition de la proposition de la proposition de la proposition de la pr	And design of the second secon			
Srikanth Yalaman 1404 SE O St., #A Bentonville, AR 7	chili 2. T 3 72712 S B	Trevor Newbold 34 Lovat Road alt Springs, NS 80K 1P0 ANADA	3 S E C	iandra Mae Newbold 34 Lewat Road salt Springs, NS 80K 1P0 ANADA		
(hereinafter "Inventori	(s))," have invented certain new a					
PREPARATION OF AN ACTIVE INTERMEDIATE for which a United States patent application is executed on even date herewith; for which Application No. 13/403.214 was filed on February 23, 2012 in the United States Patent Office; for which Application No was filed on in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; for which Application No was filed on in the Patent Office; and/or for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on, as U.S. Patent No. (hereinafter "Application(s)")						
disclosed therein, and is Inventor(s) (hereinafter (hereinafter "Patent(s)"	n and to all embodiments of the in collectively referred to as "Inven") thereon granted in the United St	nventions, heretofore of stions"), and in and to tates, foreign countries	nure right, thre and inter conceived, made or disco any and all patents, inve s, or under any internation	g a place of business at 1200 Stewart Place, rest in and to said Application(s) and the inventions overed, whether jointly or severally, by said entor's certificates and other forms of protection mai convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.		
NOW, THEI said Assignee:	₹EFORE, in consideration of goo	d and valuable conside	eration acknowledged by	y said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from		
and corresponding non- Property, The Patent Co United States, in any for any and all Patent(s) gra	United States patent applications soperation Treaty or otherwise; (creign country or under any interesting country.	and Patent(s), including in and to any and all astional convention, ag	wentions and said Appli og those filed under the applications filed and a reement, protocol, or tre	e entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said leations; (b) in and to all rights to all United States Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial my and all Patent(a) granted on said Inventions in the eaty, including each and every application filed and tinuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); and		
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignce to enable said Assignce to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.						
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.						
4. Said understanding in conflict	I Inventor(s) hereby warrant and therewith.	represent that they has	e not entered and will n	ot enter into any assignment, contract, or		
5. Saic agreement, protocol, or to representatives and assign	I inventor(s) hereby request that a reaty, be issued in the name of the ns.	any Patent(s) issuing it Assignee, or its succe	n the United States, fore: essors and assigns, for th	ign countries, or under any international convention, se sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal		
6. This law principles. If any progrentest extent permitted one and the same agreem	instrument will be interpreted an vision of this instrument is found by law. This instrument may be o ent.	nd construed in accord. I to be illegal or unenficaceuted in counterpar	ance with the laws of the proceable, the other provi its, each of which is deci	e State of California, without regard to conflict of isions shall remain effective and enforceable to the med an original, but all of which together constitute		
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have	e executed and deliver	ed this instrument to sai	id Assignee as of the dates written below:		
	Srikanth Yajamanchih			Trever Newbold		
Date: 10.8/12	Sandra Mae Newbold	1		ECOLOR STOREGIME		

5165871_LDOC

RECORDED: 11/19/2012

Page 1 of t

PATENT REEL: 029324 FRAME: 0159